
Source: 2023-09-30 snapshot from Workday.  Report by: WSU Institutional Research, RJS

Employees holding several positions may appear in multiple employee types, but are counted only once in the 'All' totals. Employee type 'faculty' here includes: instructional, research, extension,
administrative and postdoctoral faculty. Campus is defined by worker region. Faculty with worker region 'Global Campus' were reported as 'Pullman'. Reported sex does not include a 'non-binary'
category to avoid small cell sizes that could deanonymize individuals; these are reported by self-identified gender. Likewise, race-ethnicity was aggregated to protect privacy: category 'Other' includes
International and Not Specified, and 'Person of color' includes Hispanic/Latino, American Indian/Alaska Native, Native Hawaiian/Oth Pac Island, Black/African American, Asian, and Two or More Races.

Washington State University
Employee headcount and FTE
Fall 2023

Faculty Admin Prof & Coaches Classified Graduate Assistant All

Campus Status Count FTE Count FTE Count FTE Count FTE Count FTE

Pullman
Full-time 1392 1381.5 1782 1782.0 1595 1594.2 7 7.0 4775 4764.7

Part-time 174 83.2 83 54.8 73 45.0 1337 665.4 1666 848.4
Total Pullman 1566 1464.7 1865 1836.8 1668 1639.2 1344 672.4 6441 5613.1

Spokane
Full-time 254 254.0 250 250.0 220 220.0 0 0.0 724 724.0

Part-time 129 47.1 21 11.5 18 10.7 50 23.4 218 92.7
Total Spokane 383 301.1 271 261.5 238 230.7 50 23.4 942 816.7

Tri-Cities
Full-time 97 97.0 100 100.0 62 62.0 0 0.0 259 259.0

Part-time 34 9.6 1 0.5 2 1.3 27 13.5 63 24.9
Total Tri-Cities 131 106.6 101 100.5 64 63.3 27 13.5 322 283.9

Vancouver
Full-time 162 161.6 92 92.0 96 96.0 0 0.0 350 349.6

Part-time 83 27.9 0 0.0 4 1.8 73 36.5 160 66.2
Total Vancouver 245 189.5 92 92.0 100 97.8 73 36.5 510 415.8

Everett
Full-time 7 7.0 8 8.0 9 9.0 0 0.0 24 24.0

Part-time 0 0.0 1 0.5 1 0.5 1 0.5 3 1.5
Total Everett 7 7.0 9 8.5 10 9.5 1 0.5 27 25.5

Global
Full-time 0 0.0 58 58.0 34 34.0 0 0.0 92 92.0

Part-time 0 0.0 1 0.8 0 0.0 4 2.0 5 2.8
Total Global 0 0.0 59 58.8 34 34.0 4 2.0 97 94.8

All campuses total 2332 2069.0 2397 2358.1 2114 2074.4 1499 748.3 8339 7249.8



Source: 2023-09-30 snapshot from Workday.  Report by: WSU Institutional Research, RJS

Employees holding several positions may appear in multiple employee types, but are counted only once in the 'All' totals. Employee type 'faculty' here includes: instructional, research, extension,
administrative and postdoctoral faculty. Campus is defined by worker region. Faculty with worker region 'Global Campus' were reported as 'Pullman'. Reported sex does not include a 'non-binary'
category to avoid small cell sizes that could deanonymize individuals; these are reported by self-identified gender. Likewise, race-ethnicity was aggregated to protect privacy: category 'Other' includes
International and Not Specified, and 'Person of color' includes Hispanic/Latino, American Indian/Alaska Native, Native Hawaiian/Oth Pac Island, Black/African American, Asian, and Two or More Races.

Washington State University
Employee headcount and FTE
Fall 2023

Faculty Admin Prof & Coaches Classified Graduate Assistant All

Campus Count FTE Count FTE Count FTE Count FTE Count FTE

Pullman 1566 1464.7 1865 1836.8 1668 1639.2 1344 672.4 6441 5613.1

Spokane 383 301.1 271 261.5 238 230.7 50 23.4 942 816.7

Tri-Cities 131 106.6 101 100.5 64 63.3 27 13.5 322 283.9

Vancouver 245 189.5 92 92.0 100 97.8 73 36.5 510 415.8

Everett 7 7.0 9 8.5 10 9.5 1 0.5 27 25.5

Global 0 0.0 59 58.8 34 34.0 4 2.0 97 94.8
Total 2332 2069.0 2397 2358.1 2114 2074.4 1499 748.3 8339 7249.8

Faculty Admin Prof & Coaches Classified Graduate Assistant All

Status Count FTE Count FTE Count FTE Count FTE Count FTE

Full-time 1912 1901.1 2290 2290.0 2016 2015.2 7 7.0 6224 6213.3

Part-time 420 167.9 107 68.1 98 59.2 1492 741.3 2115 1036.5
Total 2332 2069.0 2397 2358.1 2114 2074.4 1499 748.3 8339 7249.8

Faculty Admin Prof & Coaches Classified Graduate Assistant All

Sex Count FTE Count FTE Count FTE Count FTE Count FTE

F 1106 967.6 1523 1493.0 1079 1046.0 797 398.1 4503 3904.7

M 1226 1101.4 874 865.2 1035 1028.4 702 350.1 3836 3345.0
Total 2332 2069.0 2397 2358.1 2114 2074.4 1499 748.3 8339 7249.8

Faculty Admin Prof & Coaches Classified Graduate Assistant All

Race ethnicity Count FTE Count FTE Count FTE Count FTE Count FTE

White 1138 1020.7 1543 1518.8 1295 1268.0 293 147.0 4268 3954.5

Person of color 377 354.4 352 347.4 314 309.2 256 128.1 1299 1139.1

Other 817 693.9 502 491.9 505 497.2 950 473.1 2772 2156.2
Total 2332 2069.0 2397 2358.1 2114 2074.4 1499 748.3 8339 7249.8



Source: 2023-09-30 snapshot from Workday.  Report by: WSU Institutional Research, RJS

Employees holding several positions may appear in multiple employee types, but are counted only once in the 'All' totals. Employee type 'faculty' here includes: instructional, research, extension,
administrative and postdoctoral faculty. Campus is defined by worker region. Faculty with worker region 'Global Campus' were reported as 'Pullman'. Reported sex does not include a 'non-binary'
category to avoid small cell sizes that could deanonymize individuals; these are reported by self-identified gender. Likewise, race-ethnicity was aggregated to protect privacy: category 'Other' includes
International and Not Specified, and 'Person of color' includes Hispanic/Latino, American Indian/Alaska Native, Native Hawaiian/Oth Pac Island, Black/African American, Asian, and Two or More Races.

Washington State University
Employee headcount and FTE
Fall 2023

Campus Count FTE

Pullman 6441 5613.1

Spokane 942 816.7

Tri-Cities 322 283.9

Vancouver 510 415.8

Everett 27 25.5

Global 97 94.8
Total 8339 7249.8

Status Count FTE

Full-time 6224 6213.3

Part-time 2115 1036.5
Total 8339 7249.8

Sex Count FTE

F 4503 3904.7

M 3836 3345.0
Total 8339 7249.8

Race ethnicity Count FTE

White 4268 3954.5

Person of color 1299 1139.1

Other 2772 2156.2
Total 8339 7249.8


